

Attention Provider Types 34, 20, 24 and 77: Procedure Codes 97597, 97598, 97602, 97605 and 97606

Provider type 34: Rates have been updated for procedure codes 97597, 97598, 97602, 97605 and 97606 billed with or without modifier 22 by provider type (PT) 34 (Therapy). Effective on claims with dates of service on or after May 15, 2017, claims for these codes submitted by PT 34 will no longer deny with edit codes 0210 (No fees found on file) and/or 0309 (Services not covered) and/or 0148 (Rendering provider is not certified to perform procedure).

Claims for the above codes submitted by PT 34 with dates of service on or after May 15, 2015, and before May 15, 2017, that denied because rates were not available will be automatically reprocessed. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.

Provider types 34, 20, 24 and 77: Procedure codes 97597, 97598, 97602, 97605 and 97606 require prior authorization.